when Lindar knew or should have known that the transactions were not initiated as 
market-maker transactions by the particular Rockrimmon nominee to whom the 
transactions were credited. 

SANCTION 

The sanction to be imposed shall consist of a fine in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000) and a censure. 

ORDER 

ACCORDINGLY IT IS ORDERED THAT, the Respondent, Richard Lindar, shall be and hereby 
is fined in the amount of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) and censured. 

SO ORDERED  
 FOR THE COMMITTEE 

June 30, 1997  /s/ Bruce I. Andrews               
Date Bruce I. Andrews 
 Chairman 
 Business Conduct Committee